

## Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## Region I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE Dagupan City



## DIVISION ADVISORY NO <u>OOI</u>, s., 2019

TO

**Assistant Schools Division Superintendent** 

Chief Education Supervisors- SGOD & CID

**Education Program Supervisors & Public Schools District** 

Supervisors

School Heads of Public/Private Elementary and Secondary

Schools

All Concerned

**FROM** 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

CONDUCT OF 2<sup>ND</sup> JUNIOR FIRE OLYMPICS 2019

DATE

March 19, 2019

This is to inform that the upcoming event of Fire Prevention Month 2019 with the theme "Ligtas na Pilipinas Ating Kamtin, Bawat Pamilya ay Sanayin, Kaalaman sa Sunog ay Palawakin," Re: 2<sup>nd</sup> Junior Fire Olympics has been moved to March 21, 2019 at the CSI Helipad.

For queries, please coordinate with the SDO through DRRM at 075-615-2647 and Bureau of Fire Protection-Dagupan City Fire Station through Mr. FO1 Miles Salesale 075-522-2772.

www.kuv.co**m** 10-3198**65003**7

For your Information, guidance and reference.

LORNA BUGAYONG, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government **BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION** Regional Office-1 Pangasinan Provincial Office

DAGUPAN CITY FIRE STATION Market Site, Herrero-Perez, Dagupan City Tel No. 522-27-72

March 18, 2019

LORNA G. BUGAYONG, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent Dagupan City, Pangasinan

> Thru: Marjorie S. Rodriguez PDO II, DRRMO Dagupan City, Pangasinan

Madam,

Greetings from DAGUPAN CITY FIRE STATION family!

In connection with the Upcoming Event of Fire Prevention Month Re: 2nd Junior Fire Olympics. The event is rescheduled on March 21, 2019, 0800H onwards.

Your enthusiasm and contribution to this matter will highly valued

Thank you and God Bless,

Truly yours,

City Fire Marshal



